## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:                        |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT  |  |
|---|---|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                   |   | CHANGE OF NAME  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY                         | DATA                                    |   |  |
|   |   | Name Execution Date                                       |  |
| CHARTERED SEMIC                         | CONDUCTOR MAN                           | UFACTURING PTE. LTD. 01/15/2010                           |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY I                       | DATA                                    |   |  |
|   |   | RIES Singapore Pte. Ltd.                                  |  |
| Street Address:                         | 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2 |   |  |
| City:                                   | Singapore                               |   |  |
| State/Country:                          | SINGAPORE                               |   |  |
| Postal Code:                            | 738406                                  |   |  |
|   |   | Number<br>07751   |  |
| Property Type                           |   | Number  |  |
| Application Number: 121                 |   | J7751   |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE                          | E DATA                                  |   |  |
| Fax Number: (656)846-2005               |   |   |  |
| Phone: +65 9836 9908                    |   |   |  |
| Email: oa.notification@horizonip.com.sg |   |   |  |
| Correspondence will<br>via US Mail.     | be sent to the e-mail                   | l address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent |  |
| Correspondent Name: HORIZON IP PTE LTD  |   |   |  |
| Address Line 1: 7500A BEACH F           |   | H ROAD  |  |
| Address Line 2:                         | #04-306/308, THE PLAZA                  |   |  |
| Address Line 4:                         | SINGAPORE                               | E, SINGAPORE 199591                                       |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                 |   | CSM P 2007 NAT 22 US 0                                    |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                      |   | Dexter CHIN   |  |
| Total Attachments: 1                    |   |   |  |

ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (ACRA)

## Company No: 198703584K

## CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING INCORPORATION OF COMPANY UNDER THE NEW NAME

This is to confirm that CHARTERED SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING PTE. LTD. incorporated under the Companies Act on 16/11/1987 did by a special resolution resolve to change its name to GLOBALFOUNDRIES SINGAPORE PTE. LTD. and that the company is now known by its new name with effect from 15/01/2010.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL ON 22/01/2010.

LINDA LEE ASSISTANT REGISTRAR ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (ACRA) SINGAPORE



PATENT REEL: 028040 FRAME: 0658

**RECORDED: 04/13/2012**